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Abarrotera De Baja California, S.A. Grower
Contact: Quan H Chau
Address: P O Box 2360
Calexico, CA 92231
Phone: 323-201-2190

Fax: 213-291-8454
Email: absamx@gmail.com
Caudill Sprouting LLC Supplier

Contact: Corey Caudill

Address: 1402 W.Main. St, Suite B
Louisville, KY 40203 USA

Phone: 502-583-4402

Fax: 502-585-4374

Email ccaudill@caudillsprouting.com

Kaiping Deng Affiliate
Institute For Food Safety And Health Lifetime Member

Address: Illinois Institute Of Technology
Moffett Campus
Room 305 Bldg. 91
6502 South Archer Rd
Bedford Park, IL 60501
Phone: 708-563-8170
Email: kdeng3@iit.edu

Expertise in Food Microbiology, Molecular Biology and Food Safety



Organic Sprouts & Greens
Grovn in the Comox Valley Year Round!
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Eatmore Sprouts & Greens LTD. Grower

Contact: Glenn Wakeling
Carmen Wakeling
Address: 2604 Grieve Rd.
Courtenay, BC V9] 1S7 Canada
Phone: 250-338-4860
Fax: 250-334-0216
Email: eatmorecarmen@gmail.com

Established in 1975, Eatmore Sprouts & Greens Ltd. Produces
close to 10,000 Ibs a week of a certified organic sprouts & greens
year round in the Comox Valley on it's 3.75 acre farm.

Our long term goal is to educate in our community and beyond
about sustainable food production and the joys of growing,
harvesting and eating foods grown close to home.



Edrich Farms Grower
Contact: Ed Stanfield Lifetime Member
Address: 2829 Offutt Rd.

Randallstown, MD 21133 USA
Phone: 410-521-8236

Fax: 410-521-2778
Email: ebstanfiel@verizon.net
Evers Specials Grower

Contact: Jelle Kuijper
j.kuijper@eversspecials.nl
Address: Stationsstraat 33
6515 AA Nijmegen

Holland
Phone: +31 0 24 3481422
Fax: +31 0 24 3482140
Email: info@eversspecials.nl
Fuji Natural Foods Inc. Grower

Contact: Richard Han
Katsushiro Nakagawa
Address: P.O. Box 3728
13500 S Milliken Ave.
Ontario, 91761

USA
Phone: 909-947-1008
Fax: 909-947-7260
Email: Richard@fujinf.com

nakagawa@fujinf.com
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Fullei Fresh Grower
Contact: Manny Wong
Address: 400 N E 67th St.

Miami, FL 33138

USA
Phone: 305-758-3880
Fax: 305-758-3169
Email: manny@fulleifresh.com

fullei@fulleifresh.com

We are a grower of sprouts, including Alfalfa, Bean, Clover,
Daikon, Crunchy Mix, Broccoli, Snow Pea, Sunflower, Soy, Spicy
and Wheat Grass

Emmaleigh Goodwin Affiliate
Independent Researcher

Address: 432 Royal Bonnet Ct
Fort Myers, FL 33908
USA

Phone: 239-898-0545

Email: pgoodwin7@aol.com




Jerry Henkin Affiliate
Contact: Jerry Henkin
Address: 501 Riverdale Ave, Apt. 4]

Yonkers, NY 10705-3561

USA
Phone: 914-423-7458
Fax: 212-504-7949
Email: sproutnut@aol.com

Nutrition Education. Teaching about the benefits of Sprouting

HPC Foods Ltd. Grower
Contact: Jonathan Ego
Address: 274 Libby St

Honolulu, HI 96819

USA
Phone: 808-848-2431
Fax: 808-841-4398
Email: Jon@HPCfoods.com

Founded in 1946, the company started as a small poi milling
operation with three employees. We remain a Family owned and
operated company and distribute a wide variety of products under
the Taro Brand.



International Specialty Supply Supplier
Contact: Ray Jones Lifetime Member

Address: 820 East 20th St.
Cookeville, TN 38501

USA
Phone: 931-526-1106 x 106
Fax: 931-526-8338
Email: ray@sproutnet.com
Jack and The Green Sprouts Grower

Contact: Joe Mahoney
Address: N8477 770" st
River Falls, WI 54022

USA
Phone: 715-425-9495
Fax: 715-425-9451
Email: sprouts@dishup.us

We are a Family owned business started over thirty five years
ago. We produce; alfalfa, daikon, broccoli, sunflower, bean mix,
sprouts onion, clover, pea shoots and wheat grass.



J. C. Bean Sprouts Inc./ Snider Sprouts Inc. Grower
Contact: Jay Wu
Contact: Naomi
Address: 2294 King Hwy.
King George, VA 22485

USA
Phone: 540-775-5670
Fax: 540-775-8672

Email: info@jcbeansprouts.com




Jonathan Sprouts inc.

Jonathan Sprouts, INC. Grower
Contact: Barbara Sanderson
Address: P.O. Box 100
Rochester, MA 02770 USA
Phone: 508-748-0919
Fax: 617-963-7165
Email: barbaraasanderson@gmail.com

Growing since 1976, Jonathan's sells a variety of Bean Sprouts,
Green Sprouts and Greens to supermarkets and food service
distributors

Judith Remaliah Affiliate
Address: 135 Fenelon Drive
Apt 912, North York, ON M3A 3K7
Canada
Phone: 647-519-6001
Email: topglobalbuys@gmail.com




Koppert Cress Grower
Contact: Robert Baan
Address: De Poel 1
Monster, 2681 MB Netherlands
Phone: 31 174 242819
Email: Rob.Baan@Koppertcress.nl

L&H Grower
Contact: Sylvia Bui
Address: 8321 N W 10™ Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73127 USA
Phone: 405-292-2258

Email: SylviaBui@gmail.com

Chiwon Lee Affiliate
Phone: 701-239-4935

Email: chiwon.lee@ndsu.edu

Living Whole Foods Inc. Supplier

Contact: Kaitlin Jones
Address: 1041 North 450 West
Springville, UT 84663

USA
Phone: 801-491-8700
Fax: 801-491-8728

Email: Kjones@wheatgrasskits.com




Mary Alices Sprout Farm Inc.

Contact:

Address:

Phone:
Email

Marialice Galt

Cody Lester

1555 Marsh Ave.

Reno, NV 89509

USA

775-323-1718
marialice@masprouts.com

cody@masprouts.com

Mumm’s Sprouting Seeds LTD.

Contact:

Address:

Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Jim Mumm

Maggie Mumm

Lisa Mumm

Box 80

Parkside, SK SOJ] 2A0
Canada

800-263-4490
306-747-2935
306-747-3618
mumms@sprouting.com

Grower

Supplier

Mumms has been growing certified organic seed for home and
commercial sprouting for over 30 years. Mumms is modeled on

the core principles of organic agriculture, environmental

stewardship and sustainability.



Ontario Ministry Of Agriculture , Food and Rural Affairs

Contact: Bengt Schumacher Affiliate
Address: Food Inspection Branch
2284 Nursery Rd.
Midhurst, ON LOL 1XO
Canada
Phone: 705-725-7295
Fax: 705-739-8901
Email: bengt.schumacher@ontario.ca
Ontario Specialty Grains Supplier
Contact: John Vieraitis
Address: 712383 Middletown Line R.R. 3
Tillsonburg
Ontario N4G 4G8
Canada
Phone: 519-842-9175
Fax: 519-842-4446
Email: johnvieraitis@ontariospecialtygrains.com

accounting@ontariospecialtygrains.com




Parilla Fresh Grower
Contact: Michele Van Der Sander
Address: 5 Works Place

Milperra, NSW 2214

Australia
Phone: 61-2-9792-7400
Fax: 61-2-9792-7554
Email: michele@parillafresh.com.au

Parilla Fresh is the largest sprout company in Australia. In
addition to supplying the Major Supermarkets and Grocers from
Townsville in Queensland around to Adelaide in South Australia,
We were instrumental in establishing a national standard along
with Food Standards Australia and New Zealand for the growing
of sprouts in Australia.

Pegasus Sprouts Grower
Contact: Arie de Bruin
Address: 1/65 Hutchins Street
Kingston, Tasmania
Australia
Phone: 61-458566463

Email: arcodebruin@gmail.com




Per Arne Hoppestad

Contact:
Address:

Phone:

Email:

Per Arne Hoppestad
3721 Skien
Hoppestadvegan 317
Norway
47-95915238

pah@hoppestad.no

Salad Cosmo

Contact: Masa Nakada

Address: 5944 Dixon Ave. West
Dixon, CA 95620
USA

Phone: 707-678-6633

Fax: 707-678-6644

Email: mnakada@saladcosmo.com

Sally Duffel

Address: 34 St. Helens Road GFF
Hastings, East Sussex TN34 2LQ
United Kingdom

Phone: 44-1424444172

Email: sallyholloway@cheerful.com

Grower

Grower

Affiliate



Donald Schnaffer Affiliate
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY
Address: 65 DUDLEY ROAD

NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901-8520

USA
Phone: 723-932-9611 X214
Email: schaffner@aesop.rutgers.edu
Seed Sprout Services Supplier
Contact: Greg Lynn Lifetime Member

Address: P. O. Box 1802
Auburn, WA 98071

USA
Phone: 253-833-8930
Fax: 253-833-6735
Email: greg.lynn@clearwire.net
Solar Farms, Inc. Grower

Contact: Charles Dowse
Address: 140 South Woodside Pkwy.
West Columbia, SC 29170

USA
Phone: 803-791-8600
Fax: 803-791-8841

Email: Solarfarms@sc.rr.com




Springwater Sprouts Grower
Contact: William Nies

Phone: 585-624-1234

Email: tellus@frontiernet.net

Sprout Brothers Grower
Address: 32 West Sheffield Rd
Great Barrington, MA 01230

USA
Phone: 413-429-4200
Email: sbrosaccounting@sproutman.com
Sungrown Organics Supplier

Contact: Robin Taylor
Address: 2325 Hollister st
San Diego, CA 92154

USA
Phone: 619-662-1780
Fax: 619-662-1779

Email: rtavlor@sungrownorganics.com




Sunny Creek Farm

Contact:
Address:

Phone:
Email:

Lee Ewing

520 Pine Field Dr.
Tryon, NC 28782 USA
828-393-4135

Lee.Ewing@sunnycreekfarm.com

Sunrise Farms, Inc.

Contact:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Frank Crikelair

P.O. Box 212

Neenah, WI 54957-0212
USA

920-722-7400
920-722-7402
sunrisewi@aol.com

Sunsprout Farms Of Central Ohio

Contact:

Address:

Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Pat Sauer

Steve Sauer

151 Amazon Place
Columbus, OH 43214
USA

614-262-3332
614-262-0284
stevesunsprouts@aol.com

sunsproutfarms@agmail.com

Grower

Grower
Lifetime Member

Grower

We are a family run farm, in business for 31 years. We pride
ourselves on maintaining high quality sprouts for our customers
We grow a variety of sprouts that include alfalfa, mung bean,
clover, broccoli, and onion sprouts.



The Gill Greenery Grower
Contact: Seay Minor
Address: 123 Center Rd

Gill, MA 01354
USA
Phone: 413-863-8733
Email: thegillgreenery@comcast.net

We grow and sell at wholesale, alfalfa, clover, radish and broccoli
sprouts, as well as pea and sunflower greens. We also do a mix of
sprouted pea, adzuki bean and lentil.

The Sproutman, Inc. Grower
Contact: Murray Tizer
Address: P.O. Box 308

Upper Black Eddy, PA 18972

USA
Phone: 610-982-9108
Fax: 610-982-9107
Email: mtizer7@yahoo.com
Tofuwala Grower

Contact: Ravi Shanmugaiah

Address: 10 MSS Nagar Kumananchavadi
Chennai, Tamil Nadu
India

Phone: 91-9360677051

Email: tofuwala@gmail.com




Tianjin Tianrunyipin Organic Foods Grower
Contact: Sy Yulong
Address: 1001 Teda Garden Yongan Rd.
Hexi Area Tianjin
China PC 300020
Phone: 86-22-5981 0188
Fax: 86-22-5981 0189
Email: yulongs@sproutchina.com

According to historical records in China, Sprout production started
2000 years ago in the Qin and Han Dynasty periods. China is very
rich in sprout resources. Forty types are commonly produced and
eaten at present. Our sprouting line currently is 20 types.

Toyota Tsusho America Inc Supplier
Contact: Akira Shibata
Address: 1000 Broadway, Suite 330

Oakland, CA 94607

USA
Phone: 510-808-0113
Fax: 510-251-8938
Email: akira_shibata@taiamerica.com

We supply mung beans and sprouting seeds along with specialty
corn and buckwheat for various food and pharmaceutical
applications through our research centers in the US and Canada.



Tsao Nei Chen / Biofarm

Contact: Jane Tsao

Address: 8019 Chuansha Rd
Pudong New District

201201
China
Phone: +86 58599853
Email: Biofarmjane@163.com

UMASS - Amherst

Contact: Dr. Robert Wick

Address: Psis-Fernald Hall
270 Stockbridge Rd.
Amherst, MA 01003

USA
Phone: 413-545-1045
Fax: 413-545-2532

Email: rwick@pltpath.umass.edu

Grower

Affiliate
Lifetime Member






